

OPENING DATE/TIME: 12/10/2019 @ 1:30pm  
 Bid Tabulation  
 ITB #19-15  
 SR421 Dunlawton Avenue Median Landscape Beautification

				Arazoza Brothers Corp		VerdeGo Landscaping		RJ Landscaping		C & L Landscaping	
				Homestead FL		Bunnell, FL		Port Orange, FL		Jacksonville FL	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	UNIT COST INSTALLED	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST INSTALLED	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST INSTALLED	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST INSTALLED	EXTENDED COST
<b>A</b>											
<b>PLANT ITEMS</b>											
1	Schefflera arboricola 'Trinette'-Variegated Schefflera: 3 Gal., 15" SPRD. X 18" HT.	629	EA	\$ 27.52	\$ 17,310.08	\$ 17.50	\$ 11,007.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,725.00
2	Lagerstroemia fauriei 'Muskogee' - Crape Myrtle: 3" Cal, 12' HT, Standard, Matched	4	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	Ligustrum japonicum Tree Form-Ligustrum Trees: 9' x 9', MT, Pruned	170	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 195,500.00
4	Phoenix dactylifera 'Medjool'-Medjool Date Palm: 10' C.T. Specimen	53	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 270,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 227,900.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 357,750.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 381,600.00
5	Phoenix reclinata-Reclinata Palms: 8' CT HT., 6-8 Trunks, Max. 4" Caliper	28	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 193,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50,400.00
				PLANT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 540,210.08	PLANT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 509,687.50	PLANT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 846,820.00	PLANT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 647,725.00
<b>B</b>											
<b>NON-PLANT ITEMS</b>											
6	Sod - 'Floratum', spray, strip, replace	253,000	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 232,760.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 392,150.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 278,300.00
7	Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 435,347.90	\$ 435,347.90	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ -	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00
8	Directional Drilling for Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 186,392.50	\$ 186,392.50	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ -	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
9	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
10	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ -	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
12	One Year Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 84,910.00	\$ 84,910.00	\$ -	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
				NON-PLANT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 1,051,490.40	NON-PLANT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 894,670.00	NON-PLANT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 1,046,150.00	NON-PLANT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 1,296,300.00
				TOTAL BASE BID:	\$ 1,591,700.48	TOTAL BASE BID:	\$ 1,404,357.50	TOTAL BASE BID:	\$ 1,892,970.00	TOTAL BASE BID:	\$ 1,944,025.00
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>											
1	Relocate approx. 40 Crape Myrtles from Project Area to City Center	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
2	Relocate Crape Myrtles from Project Area to Shunz Road Well Field	1	EA	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
				ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 68,000.00	ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 13,115.00	ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 10,250.00	ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 1,700.00
				TOTAL BID W/ALT ITEMS:	\$ 1,659,700.48	TOTAL BID W/ALT ITEMS:	\$ 1,417,472.50	TOTAL BID W/ALT ITEMS:	\$ 1,903,220.00	TOTAL BID W/ALT ITEMS:	\$ 1,945,725.00
Bid Bond Submitted:				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Responsive & Responsible Bidder:				YES		YES		YES		YES	
DISCLAIMER: THIS BID TABULATION INDICATES ONLY THE BIDS AS RECEIVED. ALL BIDS ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION FOR ACCURACY, AND FOR SPECIFICATION AND CONTRACT COMPLIANCE. NO CONCLUSIONS ABOUT CONTRACT AWARDS SHOULD BE DRAWN FROM THESE PRELIMINARY TABULATIONS											